

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14337/2010

From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2010 in WP No. 3928/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA, BENCH AT DHARWAD)

REGISTRAR GEN.HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.POOJARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7862 of 2010  
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Bharathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Mr. K.K. Rai, senior advocate, appears on behalf  
of respondent No.1 in SLP (C)...CC No. 7862/2010.  
Notice be issued to the non-appearing respondents.

.....2/-

: 2 :

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order. Further, during the pendency of this Special Leave Petition, proceedings in CCC No. 2020 of 2009 (Civil) before the High Court shall remain stayed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(R. K. Sharma)  
Court Master