

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14337/2010

REGISTRAR GEN.HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.POOJARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16247 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Kiran Suri, Advocate takes notice for the sole
respondent in SLP(C)No. 14337/2010. Service of notice on
all the respondents is also complete in
SLP(C)No.16247/2010. Served respondents granted four weeks
time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 5.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar