

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14337/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2010 in WP No.3928/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH ATR DHARWAD)

REGISTRAR GENL.HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.POOJARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16247 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. BPS Patil,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. B.S.Prasad,Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria,Adv.
 Mr. Venkatakrishna Kunduru,Adv.
 Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. SUK Sagar,Adv.for
 M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

 Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
 Mr. S.J.Amith,Adv.

 Mr. Krutin R.Joshi,Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.(NP)

 Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.
 Mr. Ashwin Kolemth,Adv.
 Ms. Vanita Giri,Adv.

 Mr. V.N.Raghupathi,Adv.(for State of Kar.)
 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.(NP)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order, passed earlier, shall remain operative during the pendency of the appeals.

There is an application for impleadment i.e. I.A.

No. 3/2011. We are not passing any order on this

application. However, it will be open to Mr. K.K.

Venugopal, senior counsel, to address the Court at the

time of hearing of the appeals.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
COURT MASTER