

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2510/2012

REGISTRAR GENL.HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.S.POOJARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2512/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

Ms. Praseena Bhizabeth Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeal No(s). 2510/2012

Await the return of the service of notice for making alternative arrangement already issued to the sole respondent.

The office report is that learned counsel for the appellant has filed two applications for impleadment which have been registered as I.A. Nos. 2 & 3. The same shall be processed listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions.

:2:

C.A. No. 2512/2012

Learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Learned Counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 25.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

KP